

David J. Shawver Mayor

Rigoberto A. Ramirez

Council Member

Gary Taylor Council Member

Hong Alyce Van
Council Member

Carol Warren
Council Member

Jarad L. Hildenbrand City Manager August 13, 2019

Julia Bidwell County of Orange Director, Housing & Community Development 1300 S Grand Building B 1st Floor Santa Ana, CA 92705

Re: FY 2019-20 HCD Stanton Contract Amendment

Dear Ms. Bidwell,

The City of Stanton requests to cancel FY 2019-20 Contract # 19-23-0034-PFI and redirect the funds back to the City's original contract for Housing Rehabilitation, #19-23-0034-HR.

Additionally, the City requests a change in the program description to reimburse homeowners the costs of home improvements up to \$15,000 (no match required). Last year, the City has had very little participation under current parameters and, after speaking with a consultant, we are hopeful this amendment will create a better program assisting low-income residents.

I appreciate your consideration of the City's request. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (714) 890-4277 or by email at jhildenbrand@ci.stanton.ca.us.

Sincerely,

Jarad Hildenbrand City Manager

7800 Katella Avenue Stanton, CA 90680 Phone (714) 379-9222 Fax (714) 890-1443 www.ci.stanton.ca.us